GUARANTEED SAME DAY SHIPMENT*
Refer to inside cover for ordering information.
www.ascovalve.com • 800-972-2726
4
21
Fuel Gas 2/2 Normally Closed Electro-Hydraulic 1" - 3"
Combustion valves are for the control of combustible gases and fuel oil
as listed.

Material Voltage
Valve
Order Code Wattage
Approvals
Rebuild Kit
Order
Code
Replacement Coil
Order Code
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)Btu/Hr
Fuel Gas.
Min. Max. UL FM CSA
2/2 Normally Open
1/2 3/4 4.4 206,250 0 5 125 8214G023 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 21050 17.1 l - l 316234 238610-132-D* 2.0
3/4
3/4
5.1 247,500 0 5 125 8214G033 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 21051 17.1 l - l 316234 238610-132-D*
8 370,000 0 30 77 S262SG02N3EG5 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 S262SG02N3EG5 20.0 l - l - 222345-009-D* 3.3
1 5/8 11 659,000 0 5 125 JB8214037CSA AL NBR 120/60,110/50 03184 20 l - l 316728 099257-005-D* 4.3
1
1 1/2 18 1,120,000 0 25 77 S262SG02N3FJ5 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 S262SG02N3FJ5 20.0 l - l - 222345-009-D* 4.4
1 5/8 21 1,179,000 0 5 125 JB8214053CSA AL NBR 120/60,110/50 03185 20 l - l 316728 099257-005-D* 4.3
1 1/4
1 5/8 32 1,538,000 0 5 125 JB8214063CSA AL NBR 120/60,110/50 03186 20 l - l 316728 099257-005-D* 4.3
2 34 1,710,000 0 25 77 S262SG02N3GJ7 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 S262SG02N3GJ7 20.0 l - l - 222345-009-D* 4.4
2 4 1/2 75 3,840,000 0 15 77 S262SG02N3JK4 AL NBR 120/60,110/50 S262SG02N3JK4 20.0 l - l - 222345-009-D* 12.5
2/2 Normally Closed Manual Reset (Free Handle)
3/4 1 5/8 13 717,000 0 25 125 8044B001CSA AL NBR 120/60,110/50 03015 20 m m m 304093 099257-005-D* 4.3
Pipe
Size

Valve Catalog
Number and
Order Code
Body
Material
Sealing
Material
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Actuator Catalog
Number and Order Code
Voltage
Type of
Operation VA
Approvals
Approx
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)Min. Max. General Purpose Watertight UL FM CSA
2/2 Normally Closed
1
20 0 15 150 V710FBS AL NBR 4.2 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
20 0 15 150 V710FBS AL NBR 4.2 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
1 1/4
44 0 15 150 V710GBS AL NBR 6.3 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
44 0 15 150 V710GBS AL NBR 6.3 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
1 1/2
57 0 15 150 V710HBS AL NBR 6.1 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
57 0 15 150 V710HBS AL NBR 6.1 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
2
74 0 15 150 V710JBS AL NBR 5.8 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
74 0 15 150 V710JBS AL NBR 5.8 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
2 1/2
120 0 15 150 V710KBS AL NBR 12.7 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
120 0 15 150 V710KBS AL NBR 12.7 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
3
160 0 15 150 V710LBS AL NBR 11.7 AH2E202A4 AH2E102A4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
160 0 15 150 V710LBS AL NBR 11.7 AH2E212A4 AH2E112A4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
2/2 Normally Closed with Proof of Closure
1
20 0 15 150 V710FBSV22 AL NBR 4.2 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
20 0 15 150 V710FBSV22 AL NBR 4.2 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
20 0 15 150 V710FBSV15 AL NBR 4.2 AH4E212A4 AH4E112A4 120/60, 110/50 AC Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
1 1/4
44 0 15 150 V710GBSV22 AL NBR 6.3 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
44 0 15 150 V710GBSV22 AL NBR 6.3 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
44 0 15 150 V710GBSV15 AL NBR 6.3 AH4E212A4 AH4E112A4 120/60, 110/50 AC Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
1 1/2
57 0 15 150 V710HBSV22 AL NBR 6.1 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
57 0 15 150 V710HBSV22 AL NBR 6.1 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
57 0 15 150 V710HBSV15 AL NBR 6.1 AH4E212A4 AH4E112A4 120/60, 110/50 AC Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
2
74 0 15 150 V710JBSV22 AL NBR 5.8 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
74 0 15 150 V710JBSV22 AL NBR 5.8 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
74 0 15 150 V710JBSV15 AL NBR 5.8 AH4E212A4 AH4E112A4 120/60, 110/50 AC Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
2 1/2
120 0 15 150 V710KBSV22 AL NBR 12.7 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
120 0 15 150 V710KBSV22 AL NBR 12.7 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
3
149 0 15 150 V710LBSV22 AL NBR 11.7 AH2E202S4 AH2E102S4 120/50-60 Slow Opening 220 m m m 8.8
149 0 15 150 V710LBSV22 AL NBR 11.7 AH2E212S4 AH2E112S4 120/50-60 Fast Opening 220 m m m 8.8
4
Refer to inside cover for ordering information.
www.ascovalve.com • 800-972-2726

Material Voltage
Valve
Order Code Wattage
Approvals
Rebuild kit
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)Min. Max. UL
2/2 Normally Closed
3/4 3/4 6.5 0 5 132 HV216585-001 AL NBR - 00092 - m - 2.3
1 1 5/8 24 0 5 132 HV216585-002 AL NBR - 00093 - m - 3.8
1 1/4 1 5/8 34 0 5 132 HV216585-003 AL NBR - 00094 - m - 3.8
1 1/2 1 5/8 38 0 5 132 HV216585-004 AL NBR - 00095 - m - 3.8
2 2  3/32 54 0 5 132 HV216585-005 AL NBR - 00096 - m - 5.8
2 1/2 3 110 0 5 132 HV216585-006 AL NBR - 00097 - m - 12
Pipe
Size
(in)
Orifice

Material Voltage
Valve Catalog Number
and Order Code VA
Approvals
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)Min. Max. UL FM CSA
2/2 Normally Closed
1/2 4.5 0 300 267 HOV1B302T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B302T171 220 m m m 16.8
3/4 5.5 0 300 267 HOV1B307T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B307T171 220 m m m 16.8
3/2 Normally Closed
1/2 2.5 0 300 267 HOV13B162T170 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV13B162T170 220 m m m 16.8
1/2 2.5 0 300 267 HOV13B162T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV13B162T171 220 m m m 16.8
3/4 3 0 300 267 HOV13B167T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV13B167T171 220 m m m 16.8
1/2 4.5 0 300 267 HOV1B302T170 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B302T170 220 m m m 16.8
1/2 4.5 0 300 267 HOV1B302T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B302T171 220 m m m 16.8
3/4 5.5 0 300 267 HOV1B307T170 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B307T170 220 m m m 16.8
3/4 5.5 0 300 267 HOV1B307T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B307T171 220 m m m 16.8
1 6 0 300 267 HOV1B312T171 BZ PTFE 120/60, 110/50 HOV1B312T171 220 m m m 16.8
- - - - - HO1B252A170 - - - HO1B252A170 220 m m m 10.4
- - - - - HO1B252A171 - - - HO1B252A171 220 m m m 10.4
Description Orientation Rotatable Order Code
Size 11 mm, Form B